
Check List
Check each day you spend  time in prayer

� Monday, January 28
� Tuesday, January 29
� Wednesday, January 30
� Thursday, January 31
� Friday, February 1
� Saturday, February 2
� Sunday, February 3
� Monday, February 4
� Tuesday,  February 5
� Wednesday, February 6
� Thursday, February 7
� Friday, February 8
� Saturday, February 9
� Sunday, February 10
� Monday, February 11
� Tuesday,  February 12
� Wednesday, February 13
� Thursday, February 14
� Friday, February 15
� Saturday, February 16
� Sunday, February 17
� Monday, February 18
� Tuesday,  February 19
� Wednesday, February 20
� Thursday, February 21
� Friday, February 22
� Saturday, February 23
� Sunday, February 24
� Monday, February 25
� Tuesday,  February 26
� Wednesday, February 27
� Thursday, February 28
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Thirty Days of Prayer
January 28-February 28, 2002

Wider...  Deeper... Better... Higher

First Baptist’s Mission Statement
First Baptist exists to experience, celebrate, and share God’s
grace. We affirm six main functions as the means of so doing:
Christ-centered Worship, Biblical Instruction, PRAYER, World

Evangelization, Nurturing Fellowship, and Caring Acts.



123 Personal Prayer Plan

Pray for these everyday...

ONE Point of Personal Growth
An area in which you need to grow.  Ask God to guide you in
that area.  Commit to growth, develop a plan as God leads,
and take the first steps of obedience.

The growth point for which I am praying
during the Thirty Days of Prayer  is:

_______________________________________________

TWO Roles of Service
Two ways in which you serve the Lord through the church.
Ask God to show how to do the right things with excellence.
Commit to strengthening your skills in your areas of service.

My two areas of service for which I am praying
during the Thirty Days of Prayer are:

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

THREE Lost Friends or Relatives
Pray for them by name each day.  Ask God to work in their
hearts to bring them to Christ.  Make yourself available to
God as a witness.

Three lost people for whom I am praying
during the Thirty Days of Prayer are:

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

Daily Prayer Emphases

On Sundays
Y That God will move in the worship services – to grow &
equip believers and to save the lost.
Y For homebound members who cannot attend services.
Y For church members who will be at work during the week,
that they will exemplary and winsome in their witness.

On Mondays
Y For the Minister of Youth Search Committee.
Y For the Summer Mission Trip.
Y For our secretaries, Susan Jackson & Angie Jolly.

On Tuesdays
Y For the Forward Vision Team.
Y For our ministerial staff, Derek Gentle & Ron Turner.
Y For our transition to teams – for more powerful ministry.

On Wednesdays
Y For members who are discouraged in some way.
Y For the choir & instrumentalists as they rehearse.
Y For those who work with our children & youth.

On Thursdays
Y For God to protect the unity & witness of the church.
Y That we will grow in willingness to train & learn.
Y For our primary client, those who don’t yet know the Lord.

On Fridays
Y Upward Basketball coming up on Saturday: for those
giving devotionals and for those who will hear.
Y For the Deacons & their ministry.
Y For our transition to teams – for more powerful ministry.

On Saturdays
Y For our ministerial staff, Derek Gentle & Ron Turner.
Y For the worship services (on-campus & broadcast).
Y For the Minister of Youth Search Committee.

What We’re Asking God to Do at First Baptist

Wider: Greater evangelistic impact

Deeper: Spiritual growth & changed lives

Better: Ministry improvement & training 
Higher: Christ more highly exalted among us

Pray about these U pcoming Even ts

Ron Turner’s first Sunday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . February 3
Upward Basketball . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Through March 2
Revival Services with Tony Smitherman . . . . . . . March 3-6
Deadline for Team Leader selection . . . . . . . . . . . March 31
Lifeway on-site for Master Site planning . . . . . . . April 2-3
Spring Bible Conference with Larry Felkins . . . . . May 5-8
All Teams selected & functioning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . May 31 
Summer Mission Trip . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Special Services with David Dykes . . . . . . . . . . . October 13

Prayer Trail
The entrance to the prayer trail is located on the left side of
Friendship Road as you travel west toward Friendship; it is
past the pharmacy and the white Herren house.  There is a
place to pull over on the right and a yellow school zone sign
on the left.  The entrance is by the yellow sign and the trail is
marked with red ribbon (ignore the pink; that was used for
making the topographical map).  

As you walk the prayer trail, pray for two basic areas: the
formation of the master site plan and the ministry that will
take place at the new location.

As you walk the trail... Pray for architect Gary Nicholson as
he works with the Forward Vision Team in developing the
Master Site Plan.   Pray for future staffing and ministry
strategies at First Baptist.  Pray for God’s presence, leading,
and blessing.  Above all else, ask God to exalt Christ here.


